FQRM2P10-1595

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

**PATENTS ONLY** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT PEGENMERICE

S&H 9/92

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):
	(1) Hiroshi HAMANO 01 - 13 - 2000 (2) Takuji YAMAMOTO (3) Satoshi KUROYANAGI
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): 101243591
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, JAPAN
3.	Nature of conveyance: X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: December 3, 1999  (b) The title is: CROSSPOINT SWITCH CIRCUIT AND SWITCH CELL ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT  **** OR ****
	This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s), filed; or  (b) Patent No(s), issued
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY Our Docket: 1075.1125/JDH 700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/06/20	JARST8tenR00700376d094678882re.
04 FC:58:	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	es D. Halsey, Jr. Registration No. 22,729 e of Person Signing  December 17, 1999  Date
INa	e of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages: _2
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

5&H 7/94

FUJITSU LIMITED		
a a se dan annual a alimina d	Nolobero Iv. V	overali chi Kanagaya 211 9599 Jana
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	nakanara-ku, k	awasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japa
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whice and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and excl		ged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns terest to the invention entitled
(Title of Invention)	_	
CROSSPOINT SWITCH CIRCUIT A	ND SWITCH CELL	ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT
relating to International Patent Application PCT/ States was executed on even date herewith or		for for which application for Letters Patent of the United as:
(a) executed on December 3, 1999	; (Insert date	of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on;	Street, N. W.	red attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh I., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is porized to insert in (b) the specified data, when
renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination a	pplication based therec	nted on said application and any continuation, division, on, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters lectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by	resid ASSIGNEE and w	
protection for said invention, including in the pre Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamir which may arise or be declared in relation to sa separate assignments and declarations, taking	necessary, desirable paration and prosecution lation, or public use pro lime, such acts to inclu	without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters occeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding de but not be limited to executing all papers, including widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing
protection for said invention, including in the pre Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamir which may arise or be declared in relation to se separate assignments and declarations, taking	necessary, desirable paration and prosecution lation, or public use pro- lame, such acts to inclu- all rightful oaths, pro-	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters occading, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding de but not be limited to executing all papers, including viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing
protection for said invention, including in the pre Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamir which may arise or be declared in relation to se separate assignments and declarations, taking evidence.	necessary, desirable paration and prosecution lation, or public use pro- lame, such acts to inclu- all rightful oaths, pro-	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters occading, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding de but not be limited to executing all papers, including viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing
protection for said invention, including in the pre Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamir which may arise or be declared in relation to se separate assignments and declarations, taking evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	necessary, desirable paration and prosecution and prosecution or public use proime, such acts to include all rightful oaths, proventor(s) has (have) af	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on the said Letters of the said in the
protection for said invention, including in the pre Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamir which may arise or be declared in relation to se separate assignments and declarations, taking evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  1)  Hiroshi: HAMANO	necessary, desirable paration and prosecution and prosecution attention, or public use proime, such acts to include all rightful oaths, proventor(s) has (have) af (Date)	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on the legal proceeding and in any litigation or other legal proceeding de but not be limited to executing all papers, including viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing fixed his/her/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))  1999
protection for said invention, including in the pre Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamir which may arise or be declared in relation to se separate assignments and declarations, taking evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Hame & Signature of Inventor(s))  1)  Hiroshi: HAMANO  2)  Takuji YAMAMOTO	necessary, desirable paration and prosecutic paration, or public use prome, such acts to include all rightful paths, proventor(s) has (have) af (Date)  December 3,  December 3,	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on the legal proceeding debut not be limited to executing all papers, including viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing of sixed his/her/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))  1999
protection for said invention, including in the pre Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamir which may arise or be declared in relation to se separate assignments and declarations, taking evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Hame & Signature of Inventor(s))  1)  Hiroshi HAMANO  2)  Takuji YAMAMOTO	necessary, desirable paration and prosecutic lation, or public use prosecutions, such acts to include all rightful oaths, proventor(s) has (have) af (Date)  December 3,	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on the legal proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding de but not be limited to executing all papers, including viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing viding sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing fixed his/her/their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))  Masaharu Tadokoro  Masaharu Tadokoro  Masaharu Tadokoro
protection for said invention, including in the pre Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamir which may arise or be declared in relation to se separate assignments and declarations, taking evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  1)  Hiroshi HAMANO  2)  Takuji YAMAMOTO  3)  Satoshi KUROYANAGI	necessary, desirable paration and prosecutic paration, or public use prome, such acts to include all rightful paths, proventor(s) has (have) af (Date)  December 3,  December 3,	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on the legal proceeding of the pr
protection for said invention, including in the pre Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamir which may arise or be declared in relation to sa separate assignments and declarations, taking evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  1)  Hiroshi: HAMANO  2)  Takuji YAMAMOTO	necessary, desirable paration and prosecutic sation, or public use prosecutic all rightful oaths, proventor(s) has (have) af (Date)  December 3,  December 3,	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters on the legal proceeding of the pr
protection for said invention, including in the pre Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamir which may arise or be declared in relation to sa separate assignments and declarations, taking evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Hiroshi: HAMANO  2)  Takuji yamamoto Takuji yamamoto	necessary, desirable paration and prosecutic paration, or public use prome, such acts to include all rightful paths, proventor(s) has (have) af (Date)  December 3,  December 3,	or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enform of said application(s) and the issuance of said Lebergeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeded but not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and production of the proceeding of the sworn testimony, and obtaining and production of the sworn testimony and testimony and testimony and testimony and testimon

**RECORDED: 12/20/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010481 FRAME: 0172